
18th Feb 

 

What a super half term we have had in school since the New Year!  The children have done some amazing 

work so deserve a well-earned break. 

We hope you all have a lovely week and we return back to school on Monday 28th February. 

 

Move with Max 

On Wednesday, we took our Reception class to Spennymoor Leisure Centre to the Move with Max 

exercise festival. 

The children participated in a range of fun activities which focused on movement, balance and 

coordination, which they thoroughly enjoyed.  Reception class showed excellent manners, behaviour and 

attitude. 

It was a pleasure to take them and we are proud of every one of them! 

 

Golden Day 

For the end of each half term, we always plan a special day to reward our children for their excellent 

behaviour and incredible work.   

Today we took part in a ‘Healthy Living Day’.  We know how important it is to help our children adopt a 

healthy lifestyle and to encourage them to enjoy a varied diet and participate in regular exercise.  We 

made and tried fruit smoothies, learnt about good oral hygiene and completed a mini workout. 

Our Reception and Nursery got their very own toothbrush and toothpaste to take home as part of their 

tooth brushing challenge over half term.   

        

 

World Book Day – 3rd March 2022 

Children can get dressed up for the day, but please do not purchase outfits especially for the day.  For 

younger children, we have outfits in school which can be borrowed.  

We have lots of exciting activities planned for the day.  

  

Thornhill News 



 

Important Dates 

 

Mon 28th Feb     Back to school 

     Yr 2, Yr 3 and Yr 6 Library Visit 

Tues 1st Mar     Yr R, Yr 1 and Yr 5 Library visit 

     Yr 2 Forest Schools 

     Yr 4 Locomotion writing workshop 

Thurs 3rd Mar    World Book Day 

Friday 4th Mar    Nursery Class and Yr 4 Library visits 

Tues 8th Mar    Yr 1 Forest Schools 

Wed 9th Mar    Football League Yr 3/ 4 

Thurs 10th Mar    Yr 3 / 4 Visit to Centre of Life – Newcastle 

Fri 11th Mar    Yr 3 Assembly (Online 9.30am) 

Tues 15th Mar    Yr 4 Forest Schools 

Wed 16th Mar    Football League Yr 3/ 4 

Thurs 17th Mar    Yr 5 Seven Stories visit 

Fri 18th Mar    Red Nose Day 

     Yr 2 Assembly (online 9.30am) 

Week commencing Mon 21st Mar Yr 5 Bike ability  

Tues 22nd     Yr 3 Forest Schools 

Wed 23rd     Football League Yr 3/ 4 

Thurs 24th Mar    Yr 4 Seven Stories visit 

Fri 25th Mar    World Maths Day 

Yr 1 Assembly (online 9.30am) 

Tues 29th Mar    Yr 5 Forest Schools 

Thurs 31st Mar    Yr 3 Seven Stories visit 

Fri 1st Apr    Nursery Easter Songs (outdoor performance for parents/carers) 

     Yr 4 Bike ability 

Week beginning Mon 4th Apr  Yr 1 Bike ability  

Tues 5th Mar    Yr 6 Forest Schools 

Thurs 7th Apr    Yr 2 Seven Stories visit 

Fri 8th Apr     Reception Assembly (Outdoor performance for parents/carers) 

     Break up for Easter 

12th – 14th Apr    Easter School Yr 6 

19th – 21st Apr    Easter School Yr 6 

Mon 25th Apr     Return to school 

Mon 2nd May    Bank Holiday 

Week commencing Mon 9th May KS2 SATS (Yr 6) 

Fri 20th May – Sun 22nd May  Yr 6 Residential  

Fri 27th May    Break up 

Wed 8th Jun     return to school 

Wed 20th Jul    break up for summer 

Wed 7th Sept     Academic Year starts 


